
■ September2018 Results
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☆：Record high for the month　　★：Record high for the period

　　 *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)

*2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM

*3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua *Perodua…Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

☆ 47,087 77.4%

☆ 125,846 19.5%

16,296 8.5%

70,375 2.0%

■ Highlights of September2018

・ Ｄｅｃｒｅased for the first time in 2 months

・ Increased for consecutive 9 months

・ Increased for consecutive 9 months

・ Increased for the first time in 2 months

・ Decreased for the first time in 9 months

・ Decreased for the first time in 3 months

Registered cars

Worldwide production

Total exports

Total sales

overeseas*3

Worldwide sales

Total sales in Japan

Total sales

overeseas

Worldwide sales

Worldwide Sales

Total production

in Japan*1
Total production

overseas*2

Total production

overseas

Sales in overseas

Worldwide production

Production in overseas

Production in Japan

Worldwide production

79,846

Sales in Japan

October 29, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for September 2018

Mini vehicles

25,767

58,163

136,922

3,327

54,079

50,752

78,759

September 2018 Year-on year

change

59,474

19,285


