

Press Information

October 29, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for September 2018

■ September2018 Results

	<u> </u>	September 2018	Year-on year
			change
	Mini vehicles	59,474	2.8%
	Registered cars	19,285	-7.8%
	Total production in Japan*1	78,759	0.0%
	Total production overseas*2	☆ 58,163	42.6%
Worldwide production		☆ 136,922	14.5%
	Mini vehicles	50,752	0.1%
	Registered cars	3,327	2.9%
Т	otal sales in Japan	54,079	0.2%
Total sales overeseas*3		25,767	-12.3%
,	Worldwide sales	79,846	-4.2%
	Total exports	0	0.0%

^{☆ :} Record high for the month

- ★ : Record high for the period
- *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)
- *2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM
- *3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua

*Perodua...Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

Total production overseas	☆ 47,087	77.4%
Worldwide production	☆ 125,846	19.5%
Total sales overeseas	16,296	8.5%
Worldwide sales	70,375	2.0%

■ Highlights of September2018

Production in Japan

Decreased for the first time in 2 months

Production in overseas

Increased for consecutive 9 months

Worldwide production

Increased for consecutive 9 months

Sales in Japan

Increased for the first time in 2 months

Sales in overseas

Decreased for the first time in 9 months

Worldwide Sales

Decreased for the first time in 3 months